
lfd.Nr. SBR-Nr. Verein

1 1001419 Schützenverein "Wilhelm Tell" Kastellaun e.V.
2 1002270 Schützengesellschaft St. Sebastianus Montabaur 1588/1957 e.V.
3 1003239 SSC Hubertus Haag 1979 e.V.
4 1002370 PSV Wengerohr e.V. Abt. Bogenschützen
5 1004013 Schützenverein Körperich e.V.
6 1001848 Wissener Schützenverein 1870 e.V.
7 1002425 Sport-Schützen-Verein Bad Breisig 1970 e.V.
8 1002651 Schießsportverein 1973 Netzbach e.V.
9 1002621 SV Hellenhahn-Schellenberg

10 1003041 St. Seb. SG Urbar e.V.
11 1001926 Sportschützengesellschaft Honnefeld e.V.
12 1001427 Schützengesellschaft Pfaffendorf 1898 e.V.
13 1002055 Sportschützenverein Dreis 1958 e.V.
14 1003100 St. Seb. Schützenbruderschaft Ehrang 1480 e.V.
15 1005428 St. Hubertus Schützen Hetzerath
16 1004403 SV St. Hub. Rödelhausen 1931 e.V.
17 1002061 Schützengilde Raubach 1951 e.V.
18 1002207 Schützenverein Wallhausen 1958 e.V.
19 1002478 Schützen Maulsbach e. V.,
20 1002239 St. Hubertus Schützenbruderschaft Gevenich 1952 e.V.
21 1001432 St. Seb. Schützengesellschaft Mayen 1280 e.V.
22 1001740 Schützengesellschaft Nastätten/Ts  e.V.
23 1002019 Schützengilde Koblenz-Asterstein 1962 e.V.
24 1003171 Schützenverein Niedererbach 1978 e.V.
25 1001354 Turngemeinde Konz 1885 e.V.
26 1001440 KK Schützenverein Reitzenhain
27 1001936 Schützenverein Leuzbach-Bergenhausen e.V.
28 1001655 Kleinkaliber-Schützenverein 1932 Ohlweiler e.V.
29 1001815 St. Sebastianus Schützengesellschaft Höhr 1859 e.V.
30 1001649 Schützen- und Gemütlichkeitsverein Hahnweiler 1893 e.V.
31 1002249 Schützenverein "Im Grunde" Rimbach-Oberirsen-Marenbach von 1966 e.V. 
32 1002343 Schützenverein "Tell" Rohrbach 1959 e.V.

Summe:    34.363,30 EUR

Zuschüsse aus Landesmitteln

Fachverband Sportschießen Rheinland e.V.
                 Zuteilung der Förderzuschüsse 2024 



lfd.Nr. SBR-Nr. Verein

1 1001354 Turngemeinde Konz 1885 e.V.
2 1001432 St. Seb. Schützengesellschaft Mayen 1280 e.V.
3 1002019 Schützengilde Koblenz-Asterstein 1962 e.V.
4 1004514 St. Seb. Schützenbruderschaft Gering  1876 e.V.
5 1002412 Biathlon-SC Adenau e.V.
6 1001740 Schützengesellschaft Nastätten/Ts  e.V.
7 1001594 Schützenverein Elkhausen-Katzwinkel e.V.
8 1001943 Schützengesellschaft 1882 Wittlich e.V.
9 1002193 Schützenverein St. Hubertus Oberrod 1910 e.V.

10 1002412 Biathlon-SC Adenau e.V.
11 1001960 Schützengilde Feldkirchen 1958 e.V.
12 1001848 Wissener Schützenverein 1870 e.V.

Summe:    1280,50 EUR

lfd.Nr. SBR-Nr. Verein

1 1005240 Sportschützen Höhr-Grenzhausen e.V.
2 1001440 KK Schützenverein Reitzenhain e.V.
3 1002055 Sportschützenverein Dreis 1958 e.V.
4 1002381 Schützengesellschaft Dernbach 1968 e.V.
5 1002343 Schützenverein "Tell" Rohrbach 1959 e.V.
6 1001823 Ransbach-Baumbacher Schützengesellschaft 1849 e.V.
7 1002050 Schützengesellschaft Selters 1847 e.V.
8 1002942 St. Michael Sportschützen Vettelschoß 1974 e.V.
9 1003363 Schießsportverein Krastel e.V.

10 1001876 Sportschützen Kirchen-Grindel 1952 e.V.
11 1002067 Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zell e.V.
12 1003291 Schützenverein Soonwald-Mengerschied 1969 e.V.
13 1002171 Schützengilde Daxweiler 1957 e.V.
14 1001740 Schützengesellschaft Nastätten/Ts  e.V.
15 1003813 St. Hubertus Schützenverein Niederzissen e.V.
16 1001848 Wissener Schützenverein 1870 e.V.
17 1002532 Schieß- und Sport-Club Müllenborn e.V.
18 1003281 St. Seb. Schützenbruderschaft Koblenz-Rübenach e.V.
19 1001805 Schützenverein Herdorf e.V. von 1878
20 1001442 Schützengesellschaft Strüth 1853 e.V.
21 1002144 Schützenverein 'Tell Hundsangen' 1927 e.V.
22 1001292 Polizei-Sport-Verein Trier 1926 e.V.

Erstattung Startgeld Deutsche Meisterschaft

Energiekostenzuschuss



lfd.Nr. SBR-Nr. Verein

23 1001425 Koblenzer Schützengesellschaft 1359 e.V.
24 1002239 St. Hubertus Schützenbruderschaft Gevenich 1952 e.V.
25 1002140 Schützenverein Höhn e.V.
26 1002019 Schützengilde Koblenz-Asterstein 1962 e.V.
27 1002651 Schießsportverein 1973 Netzbach e.V.
28 1002167 Schützenclub Nahbollenbach 1960 e.V.
29 1002028 Schützenverein Falke Sohren e.V.
30 1002221 Schützenverein "Esterau Holzappel" e.V.
31 1001936 Schützenverein Leuzbach-Bergenhausen e.V.
32 1002153 Altenkirchener Schützengesellschaft 1845 e.V.
33 1002062 Schützengesellschaft Sayn 1843 e.V.
34 1003100 St. Seb. Schützenbruderschaft Ehrang 1480 e.V.
35 1002066 KK Schützenverein Singhofen e.V.
36 1002156 KK Schützenverein Ergeshausen 1927 e.V.
37 1002069 Bendorfer Schützengesellschaft 1844 e.V.
38 1002400 Bürgerschützenverein Osann-Monzel 1969 e.V.
39 1003128 Sport-Schützen Burg Altenwied e.V.
40 1001421 Betzdorfer Schützenverein 1868 e.V.
41 1002438 Schießsportclub Daun e.V.
42 1002662 Schützenverein Nohen e.V.
43 1000267 SV Hinzerath e.V. 1921 Abt. Sportschützen
44 1002160 Kleinkaliber Schützenverein Daaden e.V.
45 1002548 Hochwaldschützenverein Reinsfeld e.V.
46 1001427 Schützengesellschaft Pfaffendorf 1898 e.V.
47 1003171 Schützenverein Niedererbach 1978 e.V.
48 1001960 Schützengilde Feldkirchen 1958 e.V.
49 1004013 Schützenverein Körperich e.V.
50 1002348 Schützenverein Hennweiler e.V.
51 1002349 Konzer Bürgerschützen 1967 e.V.
52 1001255 Post-Sport-Verein Trier e.V. Abt. Sportschützen
53 1001420 Schützengellschaft Oberlahnstein 1848 e.V.
54 1004403 Schützenverein St. Hubertus Rödelhausen 1931 e.V.
55 1001815 St. Sebastianus Schützengesellschaft Höhr 1859 e.V.
56 1001594 Schützenverein Elkhausen-Katzwinkel e.V.
57 1002552 Schützenverein 'Auf der Eich' Nievern e.V.
58 1001803 Schützenverein "Gut Ziel" Kaden e.V.
59 1001949 Kleinkaliber Schützenverein Orfgen e.V.
60 1004514 St. Seb. Schützenbruderschaft Gering  1876 e.V.
61 1001926 Sportschützengesellschaft Honnefeld e.V.
62 1002412 Biathlon-SC Adenau e.V.
63 1002454 St. Seb. Schützenbruderschaft Trier 1461 e.V.
64 1005139 St. Sebastianus Schützengesellschaft Remagen e.V.
65 1001655 Kleinkaliber-Schützenverein 1932 Ohlweiler e.V.
66 1004172 St. Hub. Schützenbruderschaft Kobern-Gondorf 1861 e.V.
67 1001957 Schützenverein "St.Hubertus Rennerod e.V." gegr. 1900
68 1003003 Sportschützenverein Wiltingen e.V.
69 1002249 Schützenverein "Im Grunde" Rimbach-Oberirsen-Marenbach von 1966 e.V. 
70 1001432 St. Seb. Schützengesellschaft Mayen 1280 e.V.
71 1001426 St. Hub. Schützengesellschaft Güls 1846 e.V.



lfd.Nr. SBR-Nr. Verein

72 1001415 Neuwieder Schützengesellschaft 1833 e.V.
73 1002640 St. Seb. Schützenbruderschaft Mehring 1636 e.V.
74 1003239 Sportschützenclub "Hubertus" Haag 1979 e.V.
75 1002719 St. Seb. Schützenbruderschaft Ehrenbreitstein 1520 e.V.
76 1002272 Schützengesellschaft von 1841 Hamm/Sieg e.V.
77 1002659 Sportschützen Speicher e.V.
78 1002906 St. Hub. Schützenbruderschaft 1961 e.V. Irsch/Saar
79 1001416 Schützengesellschaft Koblenz-Horchheim e.V.
80 1002425 Sport-Schützen-Verein Bad Breisig 1970 e.V.
81 1002478 Schützenverein Maulsbach e.V.
82 1002503 Schützenverein Hattert 1970 e.V.
83 1002207 Schützenverein Wallhausen 1958 e.V.
84 1002001 Schützenverein St. Josef Brachbach 1960 e.V.
85 1002557 Grafschafter Sportschützen e.V. Bölingen
86 1002169 Schützenverein "Hubertus" 1927 e.V. Gemünden
87 1002567 St. Seb. Schützengesellschaft u. Bruderschaft Metternich 1872 e.V.
88 1001879 Schützengesellschaft 1960 Winden e.V.
89 1001993 Nassauer Schützenverein 1910 e.V.
90 1002057 Schützenverein Westerburg 1882 e.V.
91 1002213 Schützenverein Weitefeld 1964 e.V.
92 1002795 St. Seb. Schützenbruderschaft Neumagen-Dhron 1966 e. V.
93 1004595 Sportschützenverein Rott-Wied 1997 e.V.
94 1002257 Kleinkaliber Schützenverein Döttesfeld e.V. von 1932
95 1001424 Hachenburger Schützenverein e.V.

Summe:    50.000,00 EUR


